CITY OF EL PASO, TEXAS
DEPARTMENT HEAD’S SUMMARY REQUEST FOR COUNCIL ACTION (RCA)

DEPARTMENT: Financial Services

AGENDA DATE: December 13, 2005
CONTACT PERSON/PHCNE: Byron Johnson. Deputy Director of Financial Services, Ixt. 4313

DISTRICT(S) AFFECTED: 3
PROJECT NAME/SOLICITATION NO. FEastside Regional Library. 2005-024

SUBJECT:

Approve change order No. Five- (5) to Dantex Construction Company in the amount of $31,450.00 on Contract No.
2005-024, Eastside Regional Library project. located at 12600 Pebble Hills Boulevard. to add Thirty- (30) parking
spaces adjacent to the library. The revised scheduled completion date is January 23, 2006.

To execute change order as requested by the Library Department. Attached as back up is the justification letter from
the Project Manager, the letter of recommendation from the Consultant, and the Contractor’s cost proposal.

AMOUNT AND SOURCE OF FUNDING:

$31,450.00 Quality of Life Bonds. 31130562-PPW0056005YR2-60003-508027. Existing contingency funds will
be used for this change order. Construction Budget: $129.799.80.

BOARD / COMMISSION ACTION:

N/A

ek REQUIRED AUTHORIZATION s sstffof stttk

LEGAL: (if required) FINANCE: (if required)

OTHER:

if RCA is initiated by Financial Services, client department should sign also)
Information copy to appropriate Deputy City Manager

APPROVED FOR AGENDA:

DATE:

CITY MANAGER:




DATE: December 2, 2005

TO: Municipal Clerk A\
SY R /
FROM: Byron E. Johnson, C.P.M. ’\7%(
Deputy Director ot Financial S v‘vices X 4313
THRU: Rachel Johnson

Clerk Typist Il x 4162

Please place the following item on the CONSENT agenda for the Council Meeting of
DECEMBER 13, 2005:

Jtem should read as follows:

Approve Change Order No. Five (5) (Construction Change) to Dantex Construction
Company for Contract No. 2005-024, Eastside Regional Library project, for an increased
amount of $31,450.00. This Change Order will not increase contract time. The

iarant tn tha lihrary
I Y,

purpose of this change order is to add thirty- (30) parking spaces adjacent to the libr
per Library Department request. Quality of Life Bonds fund this change order:
31130562-PPW0056005YR2-60003-508027. Construction Budget: $129,799.80.

Existing contingency funds will be used for this change order.

The revised scheduled completion date, through this change order, is January 23, 2006.

Contact person: Byron Johnson, C.P.M., Deputy Director of Financial Services at
(915) 541-4313

KAK KA KA I A AR A A KA A A A A A A A A A AR A A A A AT hkhhkkk ok ko hkkhkhkhkhkhkkkhkhdhkkhkkhkhdhkhhhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkhkhkhkdhkhkhkhkhkkhkhkkhkkhkkkhkhkkhdhhkhhkk

AGENDA FOR: DECEMBER 13, 2005

% %k ok Sk ok 3k ke kS ke ok ok ok ok ok ok ke ok Sk ok ok ok ok Sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok Sk ok Sk ok ok Sk ok ke ok Rk ok Sk ok Sk ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok kR ok ok ke ok o ok ok o ke ok ok o ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok ok e ok ok ok ok R R R R R

ne

I




DATE: December 2. 2005 l 0 /
5[..

. A \
TO: Municipal Clerk \) B

FROM: Bvron E Johnson C P MX\/
Deputy Director uf Financial S\Arvsces X 4313

THRU: Rachel Johnson
Clerk Typist Il x 4162

Please place the following item on the CONSENT agenda for the Council Meeting of
DECEMBER 13, 2005:

ltem should read as follows:

Approve Change Order No. Five (5) (Construction Change) to Dantex Construction
Company for Contract No. 2005-024, Eastside Regional Library project, for an increa
amount of $31,450.00. This Change Order will not increase contract time. The
purpose of this change order is to add thirty- (30) parking spaces adjacent to the
per Library Department request. Quality of Life Bonds fund this change order:

31130562-PPW0056005YR2-60003-508027. Construction Budget: $129,799.80.

Existing contingency funds will be used for this change order.
'he revised scheduled completion date, thro

Contact person: Byron Johnson, C.P.M., Deputy Director of Financial Services a
(91 5) 541-4313

E o R R R S R R e R S P R T R T 2

AGENDA FOR: DECEMBER 13, 2005

E R R o R R L




CITY OF EL PASO PURCHASING DEPARTMENT
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO.:

DATE 11.30.05
T s20es CHaNGE
FROJECT Eastside Regional Library BiD NG
DEPT. ID#: 31130562
O (Contractor): Dantex Construction Co. PROJ/GRANT/USER: PPW0056005yr2
FUND: 803033
ACCOUNT: 508027
PO NO.: 2005005772
You are directed to make the following changes to this Contract:
Additional parking lot as per alternate No. 1 and will now be added to the contract $ 31,450.00
CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT : $ 31,450.00
Original Contract Sum 3,264,200.00
Net Change by previous Change Orders 38,955.56
Contract Sum prior to this Change Order 3,303,155.56
31,450.00

Contract Sum will be (increased)

New Contract Sum, including this Change Order

Total Net Value of Change Orders To Date

~ontract Time will be

By this Change Order

(changed) BY( 0 )DAYS*

Subject to the terms of the Contract, GENERAL CONDITIONS, SECTION 2.5

let Change Order Percentage (Not to exceed 25%)

2.16%

CITY OF EL PASO

PROGRAM MANAGER

CONTRACTOR

Dantex Construction Co.

/

:\

!L ‘/\,UJ/UX ?/ WVU-%"//

PERSPECTIVA 3/Di

Reviewed and Recommended: CITY COUNCIL ACTION REQUIRED:

A
?\___,E.,—— ¢ ;——«-"——“/ :

[ ] No [x] Yes

By: 4

= E MJ =/5

i
f

A4 _
glfﬂl?f),l ] o f";’/?\.zrit\a-‘QQv & Date Approved

e or Paint Name /

!
I
|
|
_jz.0L oS ’
|
|

[ SR WS O i S (e
, ype or Print Name
i
/ z/{ & /,5 % |

!
|

ARCHITECT / ENGINEER | COEP USER DEPARTMENT

Idea J Library
=<
Cliillne ) 3 — T Wity
&) " By: g' ,//‘é_ L0 fL 3y,

-

~m
7 |Rick Conner

s g s A
P2 s /
A e A
City Engineer

T LLERMG %D-:\P A AR

or Print Name

(2~ mey

5 | 2 Y




REQUEST FOR CHANGE ORDER

TO: City of El Paso, Purchasing, Contract Compiiance
FROM: Federico R. Fernandez
FIRM: P+3
Phone No. 225-3449
DATE: ____November 28, 2005
RE: Project:__ Eastside Regional Library
Bid No: _2055-624

Change Order No:_ #5

Please Indicate Type: Construction_x__ Scope
Change in Contract Time: Days
Change Order Amount: $ 31,450.00

Please Indicate Action fo PO:  Increase_x  Decrease

Justification:
- Additional parking lot area, original part of alternate No. 1 not

taken during the bid process. The user department has requested to

AN A WA

Attachments: Problem/Solution Rationalization

Contractor’s Cost Propoesal



Eastside Regional Library
(Bid No.-2005-024)

Problem/Solution Rationalization
Item #1 — Cost $ 31,450.00

Problem

The user department has the need for additi

30 + parking spaces. This parking a
adjacent to the library.

Solution

T QI arac A

+ ~
11 DpUUALTY WU \,nv VOLALA(AUL.
f=Rae ol

Justification
User change.

ari-tmo
uLl\L Al AUL Pant

JWM e No. 1 was

to add



November 29, 2003

Federico Fernandez
Perspectiva 3D/T
7380 Remcon
Suite A
ElPaso, TX 79912

Library
8

RE: Eastside Regional Branch
Proposed Change Order #

Dear Mr. Fernandez,

The purpose of this correspondence is to extend approval for change order #8 in the
amount of $31, 450.00 (Thirty One Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Dollars and No Cents).
This change was requested by Carol Brey-Casiano and was originally an alternate in the
construction documents. Although the original amount of parking spaces provided meets
City code, we agree that the additional 30 spaces will be needed gi pula

ven the population
growth in this area. We further approve the extension of 10 days.

Sincerely,

Cid Hoe 25—

Guillermo Barajas
Gb/eb




-
2
J

253 P, 003700

11/28/2005 08:46

JILLERHD BARAJAS

TILLOS INC

s

BROCK B!

C

CONSULTING CIML EN GINEERS

17 EXECUTIVE CENTER

LAND SURVEYOR3

EL PASO, TEXAS 75302

WWW.BROCKBUSTILLOS, COM

LOT

CRADING FOR ADDITIONAL PARKING
(ALTERNATE)

o0
w

Brawn 3w

s

GUEZ

e

ALICIA RODRI

T YA RA e

Ny

v

\

i,)"‘

A

=

0

- AEET,

g
2

aase

w\

'

\

ax
2

~

\K

\

'3
= &
&

S
9,43
\Y}

o
¥

X!

% 51971
YR,
fm

A

7
)

R
-

ice
W

1
AL




Dantex Construction Co. PROPOSED CHANGE ORDER
ND. 00008
4727 Osbome Phone; (915) 534-0300
" Pagp, Taxas 79922 Fax: (915)833-0253

LUVLE: Acdiuenal Parking Lot Alfernate

PROJECT:  Eastside Regional Branch Library
TO: Afn: Guillermo Barajas

Enviro Idea.

1 Union Fashion Center, Suite B201

El Pzso, Texas 79901

Phone: (915) 838-3800 Fax: (915) 838-9500

RE: PCO To: ENVIRO From: DX Number: 00008
DESCRIPTION OF PROPGSAI
iis proposal is for material, labor and equipment to demolish existng curb 2nd guner, install naw eurb and gurer, sub gnide preparation,
ingtall base coarse, hot mix asphzlt concrete, a5 to add upproximately 30 parking spaces, striping and one (1) each light pole bage
Exclugions: Bond, Tax, Landseape, Irigation, Plumbing, Export, Import, Flumes, Rock Walls and Electrical, H,C, Par}cmsz Signs
Time Extension: 10 Days
Item Description Stoch#  Quantity Units  Unit Price Tax Rate Tax Net Amonnt
Amount
00001 Lebor and Materiel Dirt wark, base, 1.00 EA. 521,900.00 C.00% 5C.00 321,500.00
HLM.ALC., demolinon
2 Labor and Matedel Conerere Curb and 1.00 EA. $4,958.00  0.00% 30.00 S 4,948.00
I jibinia g
O]010]0k} Labor and Material Stiping 1.00 EA, 3500.00 0.00% 50.00 5 500.00
Unit Cost: $27,248.00
Unit Tax: $0.00
Unit Total: $27.348.00
Subtotal: $27,548.00
Description Markup Percent Markup Amount
Overhead 7.500% - $2,051.00
Profit 7.500% $2,051.00
Total Cost: 531,450.00

Y @\_\M’f // By: | | _

""f——hﬁ‘l L 4
Don Mendoza K Guillermo Bearajas
ate: 10/05/03 Date:




Date: September 2, 2005
To: Dantex
Ref: Eastside Library

Gentlemen:

Alternate #1:
Original quote $19,500,00
Curb demo $900,00
et 8T} £1.500.060

Total CO $21,500.00

Please call if you need additione! information.

Sincesely, /

Mike Harrison
President

Ifthe akove change order is acceptable and we ere awthorized to procesd, plesse sign

fmm

1811 Ramch Sta, G » £] Paso, Texes 78825 « (R15) 775-2478 « Fax (815) 771-08€0



ICRETE PLACEMENT INCORPORATED

FAFa
(V410 o o
FO Box 221886 - Ef Faso, Texus 79513 New Mexice License #82679
Fhone (915)587-R701 Web — wunp cpl faithweb, cam
E-Mail dijemes@nal.com

Fax (9]8)823-8406

Septamber 30, 2005

- Dantex Construction Co.
4727 Osbornea
| Paso, Texas 76822

Attention:  Donald Mendaza

Regarding: Eastside Library
Change Order Reguest #2

Gentlemean,

Concrete Placement, inc. requests an additive change order in the amount of FOUR THOJSAND
NINE HUNDRED FORTY EIGHT AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($4,848.00) for additional work «etajled

beiow;

ltem #1 Add curb as shown on Alternate #1 on Drawing AG1.1
Appraximately 535 If of curbs at $8.50/If $4,548.00
ltem #2 Add ane (1) light pele base 400.00
| Total COR#2 $4.548.00

Yours very truly,

Rearf B Cbore
Kefth B. James
Vies President

cer 420 - 1011/COR#2



